STEVEN R. MORFEY

SHAREHOLDER PRESS RELEASE

March 23, 2022 –Steven R. Morfey ("S. Morfey"), disposed of a total of 2,924,000 common shares of Recharge Resources Ltd. (formerly Le Mare Gold Corp. (the "Issuer") resulting in below 10% shareholding in the share capital of the Issuer.

Recharge Resources Ltd. is a reporting issuer in British Columbia, Alberta and Ontario. The Common Shares of the Issuer were previously listed on the TSX Venture Exchange. The Issuer became listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange effective on March 4, 2022, and trade under the trading symbol "RR".

At March 21, 2022, S. Morfey holds 4,076,000 Common Shares of the Issuer, representing approximately 3.568% of the Issuer's 114,231,116 issued and outstanding Shares.

At March 21, 2022, S. Morfey is no longer a 10% securityholder of the Issuer.

The Common Shares were disposed of in the ordinary course of business, for investment purposes only. Depending on market conditions and other factors, S. Morfey may from time to time acquire or dispose of additional securities of the Reporting Issuer, or continue to hold or dispose of some or all of the securities of the Company in the open market, by private agreement or otherwise.

An Early Warning Report respecting the security disposition transactions has been filed on SEDAR under the Issuer's profile and can be viewed at www.sedar.com.

"Steven R. Morfey"

STEVEN R. MORFEY

52 A Bluewaters Road Rockley, Christ Church Barbados W.I.

Office: 246 435-9491

Telephone Canada: 604 377-5252